

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-16. U.S. Patent & TMO 12-08-2000



101544215

Submission Type X New	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name Other
Name Mattel, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 7-18-00
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name CP Assets, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 1900 West Park Drive	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westborough City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number 617-350	0-6800	
Name [Susan Mulholland			
Address (line 1)	Lucash, Gesmer & Updegr	ove, LLP		
Address (line 2)	40 Broad Street			
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
rrad	lemark Application Number(s)	2,184,549 2,213,2		

Name Susan Muinoiland				
Address(line 1) Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP				
Address(line 2) 40 Broad Street				
Address(line 3) Boston, MA 02109				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
[2,184,549] [2,213,272]				
2,024,687				
2,059,911				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 122315				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Susan Mulholland 19 Mulhled 1/16/00				
Name of Person Signing / / Signature Date Signed				

DOMESTIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the \frac{13}{3} day of July, 2000, by and between Mattel, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and CP Assets, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks as set forth in Schedule A; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Mattel, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Name: David L. McEvoy

Title: Vice President

CP Assets, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Name: David L. McEvoy

Title: Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES _____, before me, Mary E, Craig, Notary Public On July 18, 2000 (Name And Title Of Officer) personally appeared David L. McEvoy 冈 personally known to me -orproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. MARY E. CRAIG WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1195434 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2002 **OPTIONAL** Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. **DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER ☐ Individual Domestic Trademark Assignment Vice President Title Or Type Of Document Title(s) Limited ☐ Partner(s) ☐ General three (3), including this page ☐ Attorney-In-Fact **Number Of Pages** ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: July 18, 2000 Date Of Document Signer is representing:

Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)

CP Assets, Inc.

Mattel, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002191 FRAME: 0352

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

SCHEDULE A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYBER PATROL (in Class 9)	2,024,687	December 17, 1996
TO SURF AND PROTECT (in Class 9)	2,059,911	May 6, 1997
CHATGARD (in Class 9)	2,184,549	August 25, 1998
CYBER PATROL PROXY (in Class 9)	2,213,272	December 22, 1998



11-16-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Susan M. Mulholland smulholland@lgu.com

Attorneys at Law

November . 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Box: Assignments

RE:

CP Assets, Inc.

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

U.S. Registration Nos. 2,024,687; 2,059,911; 2,184,549; 2,213,272

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording are:

- 1. A Domestic Trademark Assignment from Mattel, Inc. to CP Assets, Inc. under 37 C.F.R. §3.25;
- 2. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet referencing the same; and
- 3. A receipt post card referencing the above items.

The required filing fee of \$115.00 as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(6) should be charged to Deposit Account No. 122315 of Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached for charging purposes.

Please return the recorded certificate to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan M. Mulholland

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

SMM/es Enclosures 318272_1

40 Broad Street, Boston, MA 02109 ◆ Tel: 617.350.6800 ◆ Fax: 617.350.6878 ◆ www.lgu.com